

MEMORANDUM

Sharon Bronson Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors

To: Julie Castaneda

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Date: May 30, 2017

From: Sharon Bronson

Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors

Re: Agenda Item for June 6, 2017 Meeting

Please place the following items on the agenda for the Board of Supervisors meeting on June 6, 2017.

New Business

PRESENTATION

Presentation by Supervisor Bronson recognizing Three Points Fire District's Chief John Williams for his outstanding contributions to the Robles Junction/Three Points Community.

Discussion/Action